
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2740
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE BY CAPART
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Non-Governmental Organisations and Voluntary Organisations in Sagar Parliamentary Constituency of Madhya Pradesh have been provided financial assistance by the Council for Advancement of People`s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof year-wise;

(c) whether the said funds have been fully utilised by the said Organisations;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) &(b): Yes, Sir. CAPART has provided financial assistance to Non-Governmental Organisation namely Prakhar Pragya Shiksha Prasar, Samaj Kalyan Samiti in Sagar Parliamentary Constituency, Madhya Pradesh during this period.

(c)&(d): the details are given in Annexure.

(e): Does not arise.
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